

590 Alder Drive Milpitas, California 95035, United States

Tel: (408)351-4085; Fax: (408) 221-6014

Date: November 21, 2023

FCC Laboratory 7435 Oakland Mills Rd Columbia MD 21046

To whom it may concern,

Re: Change of Identification for FCC ID: 2ABOF-G1RN3AHB012

We hereby request a change in identification as specified under 47 CFR §2.933 of the FCC rules. This change applies to the G1RN3AHB012 Remote Node (RN), originally granted on 04/26/2023 with FCC ID: 2ABOF-G1RN3AHB012. Tarana Wireless, Inc. intends to market the above referenced product under new FCC ID: 2ABOF-G1RN3AHB011, Model G1RN3AHB011. The product bearing the new FCC ID is electrically identical to the originally certified equipment. The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

Sincerely yours,

Ilkka Niva

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Alkka Niva

iniva@taranawireless.com